

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

| 68075 | 680 |)754 | | | | | | | | | /home | /amp05625 |
|---|---|---|--|-----------------------|----------------|----------------|---|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------|--|-----------------|
| MACHINE GUARD | TERMINAL NAME: 4.8 MM TAB WITH DOUBLE LOCKING LANCE | | | | - | -1 LEADMAKER | | | | AIRFEED | - | 4 |
| (REF) (REF) | | 962907 CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE | | | - | -2 | -2 BENCH MODEL -3 BENCH MODEL | | | AIRFEED | - | 12, |
| | | | | | | | | | | 200055 5 | | 70 08 |
| | | B | NOT | USED |] /4\ | - | 1 – | - | С | 692655-5 | AIR FEED VALVE ASSY | 69 (O) 68 |
| | | С | NOT | USED | | - | REF – | _ | A | 24042-2 | VALVE, SHUT OFF | 67 |
| 3 79 | | D CRIMP | NOT SIZE TYPE | USED | | 1 | REF – 1 1 | - | B | 692655-6 461065-1 | AIR FEED VALVE ASSY AIR FEED ASSY (1 INCH) | 66 65 D |
| GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD | | | | 5-4.0 mm ² | | 2 | 2 2 | - | A | 3-21000-7 980285-2 | SCR, SHC (10-32x.75) AIR ASSY ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT - 1/4 T | 64 63 |
| \sim (102) | | | | ø 6 mm | | 1 | - 1 | _ | A | 23238-1 | QUICK DISCONNECT | 62 |
| | wire strip length .219250 | TERM APPL SPECFEED114-2065.846 | | i37-1 L2180 | | 21.00 | - 21.00 | D IN | A | 27319-4 | TUBING, POLY-FLO Ø.25 | 61 60 |
| | | | | 129 | _ | 1 | 1 1 | _ | C | 454220-1 | CAP, RAM | 59 |
| | | | | 128 127 | | | | | D | 454485-1 | HOUSING | 58 57 |
| | 2 2 2 | - C 5-354778-0 - A 986950-1 | PIN, WIRE DISC (.2745 WASHER, FLAT PRECISIO | | | 1 | 1 1 | - | В | 1-694433-6 | PAWL, FEED | 56 55 |
| | | - A 217238-1 | GENERAL INSTRUCTION PAC | AGE 124 | ^ | | | | | | | 54 — |
| 2 | | 4088040 | SF APPL INST 408-8040 | 123 | 4 | | | - | B | 461062-1 | FEED FINGER ASSY | 53 52 |
| | 1 1 1 | - A 4-21028-0 | PIN,SLT SPR(Ø.093x.75)ST GD | E PL 121 120 | | 1 | 1 1 | - | A | 811242-2 690753-1 | BUMPER, HOLDDOWN SPACER, TONKER | 51 50 |
| | | | | 119 | | | | | | | | 49 |
| | 3 3 3 | - A 21024-5 | WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BL | 118 ЭСК 117 | | 1 | - 1 - 1 | - | A | <u>22374-7</u> 22304-1 | VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT | 48 47 |
| $\begin{pmatrix} 2 \\ \end{pmatrix}$ $\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ \end{pmatrix}$ | | | | 116 | | 1 | | | | | | 46 |
| | 2 2 2 | - A 21024-2 | WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP (| 115 SUIDE 114 | | 1 | 1 1 | - | A C | 690191-1 455673-1 | PLUG, NYLON RAM | 45 44 |
| | | | | 113 | | 1 | 1 1 | - | A | 690125-1 690124-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED WASHER, RAM | 43 C 42 |
| | 4 4 4 | - A 21024-4 | WASHER,LOCK (#8) STRIP | PER 111 | | 1 | 1 1 | | A | 7-21002-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) | 41 |
| | | | | 110 | | 1 | 1 1 1 1 | - | A | <u>23241-6</u> 690170-1 | BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION | 40 39 |
| | | - A 21018-5 | NUT, HEX (NO. 6) HOLDDOW | N 108 | | 1 | 1 1 | _ | C | 690142-1 | DISC, INSULATION | 38 |
| | | | | 107 | | 1 | 1 1 | - | D A | 354777-1 22480-5 | WIRE DISC, PLASTIC WASHER, SPRING | 37 36 |
| | | - A 22353-8 - A 992031-1 | SCR, SHLD (Ø. 187×. 25) DRAG LE PIN, CLEVIS | EVER 105 | | 1 | 1 1 | - | BB | 690212-1 690786-3 | POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 35 34 |
| | | - A 21009-2 | SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LW) | RAM 103 | | 1 | 1 1 | _ | D | 455675-1 | PLATE, BASE | 33 |
| | 2 2 2 | - A 21017-2 | SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID P | _ATE 102 101 | | 1 | | - | A | 690432-3 | SCREW, ADJUSTMENT | 32 🗘 31 |
| | | - B 461264-1 - A 3-21002-0 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DR, | | | 1 | 1 1 | - | B C | 455689-1 3-458144-4 | BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE | 30 29 |
| | | - A 22733-8 | SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW) A | NVIL 98 | | 1 | 1 1 | | C | 1-455888-2 | SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
| | 4 4 4 | - A 2-21002-9 - A 2-22733-8 | SCR, BHC (10-32×.75) CAP SCR, BHC (1/4-20×.62) HSG | 97 96 | | 2 | 2 2 1 1 | - | A B | <u>1-22284-0</u> 240793-1 | SPRING, DRAG LEVER, DRAG RELEASE | 27 26 |
| | | - A 2-21002-7 | SCR, BHC (10-32×.50) SG ADJ E | 3LK 95 | | 1 | 1 1 | _ | B | 240792-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL | 25 |
| | 6 6 6 | – A 2-21002-2 | SCR,BHC(8-32x.50)TERM H DW | IN 94 93 | | 1 | 1 1 | - | D A | 1-90765-0 690438-2 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) | 24 23 |
| A (E) | | | | 92 91 | | _ | - 1 | | В | 690472-2 | STRIPPER | 22 21 B |
| | | | | 90 | | 1 | 1 - | | A | 679218-1 | STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 |
| | | - A 7-21000-9 | SCR, SHC (4-40x.19) STRI | PER 89 88 | | | | - | B | 458949-1 | STRIPPER | 19 18 |
| | 2 2 2 | - A 2-21000-9 - A 2-22603-1 | SCR, SHC (8-32x.70) DEP-HOLD SCR, HEX HD (8-32x.38) FEED FI | | | 1 | 1 1 | _ | B | 318563-1 | GUARD, CHIP, FRONT | 17 16 |
| | 2 2 2 | - A 1-21000-3 | SCR,SHC(4-40x.25)F ST GU | IDE 85 | | | | | | 510005 1 | | 15 |
| | | - A 2-21000-7 | SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPP | ER 84 83 | | | | | | | | 14 |
| | | - A 3-21000-4 | SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ | 82 BL 81 | | 1 | 1 1 | - | A B | 5-22280-0 690461-1 | SPRING, SHEAR STOP, SHEAR | 12 |
| | | | | 80 | Λ | 1 | 1 1 | | C | 1-690459-0 | HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) | 10 |
| | - 1 - · | - B 462992-7 - B 679532-1 | GUARD ASSY INSERT, GUARD | 79 78 | | 1 | 1 1 1 1 | - | C C | 318707-1 1-318088-4 | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) ANVIL | 9 8 |
| | | | | 77 | | 1 | 1 1 | _ | С | 4-240641-5 | SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) | 7 |
| PARTS. | | | | 76 75 | | 1 | 1 1 | | С | 2-455889-2 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 5 |
| | | - A 690603-1 - A 23030-1 | SPRING, ASSIST SCR,SHC(6-32x.25 SL)INS I | 74 DISC 73 | $\overline{1}$ | 1 | 1 1 | - | B C | 1-238011-9 904741-8 | SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER CRIMPER, INSULATION | 4 |
| LACE WHEN OPERATING | | | | 72 | | 1 | 1 1 | _ | C | 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER | 2 |
| NCH MACHINE. | 1 1 1 -3 -2 -1 U | - B 459610-3 /m dwg part no | MOUNT, FEED BRACKET | 71 ITEM NO | \triangle | 1 | 1 1 | - U/M | C DWG SIZE | 3-458141-3 Part NO | CRIMPER, WIRE DESCRIPTION | 1 ITEM NO |
| COMPONENTS | | | | | | | | | | - REVISION OF EACH A | SSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVIS | |
| SSY | QTY REQD PER ASSY | I | PARTS LIST | | | DIMEN | REQD PER A | CHES. | MATL | _ HT TR | PARTS LIST _ FIN _ | |
| | | | | | | TOLER OTHER | T SCALE PRII Ances unles: Wise specif | | DR | | | |
| | | | | | | 2 PLC 3 PLC | DEC ±.25 DEC ±- DEC ±- | | | NOV98 REL - ERISMAN - | Harrisburg, PA 17105- | |
| | | | | | | ANGLE SURF | S ± - | \checkmark | ^{name} S | | | PPL |
| | | | P F LTR REVISIO | CE IN RECORD APP | 2-99 DATE | REMOV SHARP | E BURRS, BRE EDGES R.015 | Fak | SCALE - | D DWG NO | <u>680754</u> <u>1 of 1</u> | EV A |
| 5 | | 4 | 3 | | | | 779 CU | STO | MER | AND ASSEMBL | Y DRAWING - | |

Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity: 680754-2